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Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18™ September 2025

COURT NO. 11
DIVISION BENCH (DB)
AT 2:00 PM

HON'BLE JUSTICE TAPABRATA CHAKRABORTY
HON'BLE JUSTICE REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA

(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/96140050226?pwd=UnKA52]Dvr8DfxebeulaJpe8aUMem9.1

APPLICATION (GR. - II)

1 MAT/84/2025 JAMIUL ALIL DEBORSHI DHAR
(Ref. File WPA- 1589/2025) VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025

(Bench ID-1548 ) 171 Page 1 0Of9
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Calcutta BHigh Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18" September 2025
COURT NO. 26
DIVISION BENCH (DB - X)
AT 1:05 PM

HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
HON'BLE JUSTICE BIBHAS RANJAN DE

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)
FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

ON 19-09-2025 at 01:05 PM

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/95296870784?pwd=veDDOIODQtR3R1xpTATs02yWGTO0yAs.1

ASSIGNED MATTERS

RVW/1/2025 UNION OF INDIA
VS
TERAI TEA COMPANY LTD AND ANR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

in

FA/5/2019 TERAI TEA COMPANY LTD
\'A)
UNION OF INDIA

AJOY KUMAR SINGHANIA

SITESH KR. GUPTA

(Bench ID-1164 ) 1/1
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Calcutta BHigh Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18" September 2025

COURT NO. 36
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 4:15 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/91099060466?pwd=04R1KeB6LibZ54v7sEVebDbmhE9SJW.1

CONTEMPT APPLICATION
1 WPCRC/4/2025 MIRA ROY DEBAJIT KUNDU
[Personal Appearance] Vs
SAMAR CHANDRA MONDAL
in WPA/2485/2023 MIRA ROY DEBAJIT KUNDU
VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

(Bench ID-1070 ) 1/1
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Calcutta BHigh Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 18" September 2025

COURT NO. 14
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 2:00 PM

HON'BLE JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/93786900499?pwd=HUzH803LCHEEMSntJyNXsLRZJnH9aE.1

in

in

in

WPA/1902/2025

WPA/2031/2025

CPAN/72/2023

WPA/457/2022

CPAN/66/2024

WPA/2078/2024

CPAN/49/2025

WPA/495/2025

URGENT MOTION

SAMEER KUMAR SHAH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

M/S TAPAS KUMAR HAZRA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

APPLICATION

GAJLEJAN BIBI AND ANR
VS
KHALID AHMAD AND ANR

GALEJAN BIBI AND ANR
\')
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

DAWA LEPCHA
\'S
DIPEN THAKURI AND ANR

DAWA LEPCHA
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

PRADIP KUMAR PRASAD@PRADEEP KUMAR PRASAD
\'S
RAM TAMANG AND ANR

PRADIP KUMAR PRASAD @ PRADEEP KUMAR PRASAD
\E
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

DEBORSHI DHAR

MRINMAYEE DAS

ABHISHEK BISWAS

PAPIYA CHATTERJEE

ARIJIT GHOSH

ARIJIT GHOSH

MISS ANWESHA

CHAKRABORTY

DEBORSHI DHAR

(Bench ID-1074 )

1/1
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Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18™ September 2025

COURT NO. 28
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 2:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/92749549448?pwd=mjRdKFqzI0eATtVKbsN9CU]JxuhAILM.1

MOTION
1 CRR/484/2025 PROMODH ROY RAJASHREE
VS BHOWMICK
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR
2 CRR/483/2025 VINAY KUMAR@BINAY KUMAR SUMIT BISWAS

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

(Bench ID-1061 ) 171 Page 5 0Of9



Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18™ September 2025

COURT NO. 34
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SUVRA GHOSH
(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/93786900499?pwd=HUzH803LCHEEMSntJyNXsLRZJnH9aE.1

APPLICATION FOR BAIL

1 CRM(M)/277/2025 VIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH AND ANR. BIPRAJIT DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

(Bench ID-1102 ) 171 Page 6 Of 9



Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18™ September 2025

COURT NO. 18
SINGLE BENCH (SB-XVIII)
AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)
FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99991422152?pwd=iiAaa08DNI5TYBpLrQzh0ApJQru28g.1

NEW MOTION

1 WPA/2058/2025 GORA CHAND PAUL MANORAN]JAN JANA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

2 WPA/2059/2025 SOUVIK PRAMANIK MANORANJAN JANA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

3 WPA/2060/2025 PRASHANTA PANDIT MANORANJAN JANA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

(Bench ID-1084 ) 171 Page 7 Of 9



VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99521008086?pwd=LsxXtcMulbkjm6vwnW9hfGSgVpvBIM.1
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Calcutta BHigh Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18" September 2025

COURT NO. 29
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 2:00 PM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AJOY KUMAR MUKHERJEE

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

TA NO:

IANO

TA NO:
IA NO:

IANO:
IA NO:

CRR/357/2024

CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025
CRR/330/2024

: CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025
IANO:

CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025
CRR/333/2024

CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025
CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025
CRR/334/2024

PART HEARD MATTERS

SANDHIR AGARWAL AND ANR
\'S
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SANDHIR AGARWAL AND ANR
\'L)
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SPARSH AGARWAL
\E
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SAJJAN AGARWA@SAJJAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR
\'A)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025, CRAN/3/2025
CRAN/1/2024, CRAN/2/2025, CRAN/3/2025

SAMPAD DAS

SAMPAD DAS

SAMPAD DAS

SAMPAD DAS

(Bench ID-1183)

1/1
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Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

DAILY CAUSE LIST
For Thursday The 18™ September 2025

COURT NO. 19
SINGLE BENCH (SB)
AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN
(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)
ON 19-09-2025

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/98834894049?pwd=vNwISDWKYRpVIX60bWfnfcMg1Bbd55.1

FIXED MOTION
(LAND MATTERS)

1 WPA/2072/2025 SURESH MANDAL SUBHANGI
VS BHATTACHARYA
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

(Bench ID-1296 ) 171 Page 9 Of 9



Sl.No.

o1.

03.

05.

07.

09.

11.

13.

15.

17.

19.

21.

23.

25.

27.

29.

31.

33.

35.

37.

39.

41.

43.

45.

47.

49.

S1.

S3.

55.

Case No

CRA 7/2021

CRA 42/2021

CRA(DB) 53/2023

with

CRA(DB) 48/2023

CRA 13/2021
with

CRMSPL 02/2019

CRA(DB) 12/2024
CRA(DB) 26/2023
CRA(DB) 51/2024
CRA(DB) 38/2023
CRA(DB) 10/2022
CRA(DB) 22/2022
CRA(DB) 11/2024
CRA(DB) 72/2023
CRA(DB) 37/2022
CRA(DB) 24/2025
CRA(DB) 35/2023
CRA(DB) 2/2022
CRA 35/2021
CRA (DB) 38/2023
CRA(DB) 14/2022
CRA(SB) 6/2025
CRA(DB) 19/2022

CRA(DB) 20/2024

CRA(DB) 6/2024
with

CRA(DB) 52/2023

CRA(DB) 12/2022

CRA(DB) 8/2023
CRA(DB) 19/2025
CRA(DB) 29/2022

CRA(SB) 12/2025

= =
S AA

Calcutta Bigh Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

NOTICE

The Following Ld. Advocates-on-Record are hereby requested to collect the paper books in connection with the matters
mentioned herein below from the Criminal Section as the same have been completed and kept in the Criminal Section for
a long period of time.

Names of Advocates

Mr. Manajit Barman

Mr. Krishna Deodas

Mr. Subhasish Misra

Mr. Kallol Ghosh

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik
Mr. Alok Sah

Ms. Rupa Basu

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik
Mr. Sudip Guha

Ms. Mousumi Das

Mr. Pratap Khati

Mr. Aniruddha Banerjee

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh
Mr. Subhasish Misra

Ms. Supriya Debnath

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik
Ms. Jharna Biswas

Mr. Saumyajyoti Dutta

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik
Mr. Kalipada Das

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

Mr. Deborshi Dhar

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Sl.No.

02.

04.

06.

08.

10.

12.

14.

16.

18.

20.

22.

24.

26.

28.

30.

32.

34.

36.

38.

40.

42.

44,

46.

48.

50.

52.

54.

56.

Case No
CRA 09/2021
CRA(DB) 03/2022

CRA(DB) 24/2023

CRA(SB) 3/2022
with
CRA(SB) 4/2022

CRA(DB) 34/2023
CRA(DB) 56/2023
CRA(DB) 27/2024
CRA(DB) 25/2022
CRA(DB) 4/2023
CRA 25/2019
CRA(DB) 25/2023
CRA(SB) 4/2023
CRA 7/2020
CRA(SB) 7/2023
CRA (DB) 60/2024
CRA(DB) 27/2022
DR 2/2025
CRA(DB) 64/2023
CRA(DB) 17/2024
CRA(DB) 5/2022
CRA(DB) 17/2023

CRA(DB) 6/2022

CRA(DB) 13/2025
with

CRA(DB) 14/2025

CRA(DB) 25/2022

CRA(DB) 15/2023

CRA(DB) 48/2024
with

CRA(SB) 27/2024

CRA(SB) 2/2022

CRA(DB) 37/2023

Names of Advocates

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

Mr. Arnab Saha

Mr. Sampad Das

Ms. Pratusha
Dutta Chowdhury

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik

Mr. Sandeep
Dutta

Ms. Prajnadeepta Roy
Mr. Sudip Guha

Mr. Pravas Bhattacharya
Mr. Nirmal Rai

Mr. Sudip Guha

Mr. Arindam Sen

Mr. Kalyan Kr.
Chakraborty

Mr. Puspen
Barman

Mr. Ratan
Chandra Roy

Mr. Sourav Ganguly

Mr. Hillol Saha
Podder

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

Mr. Subhasis Misra

Mr Aniruddha Biswas

Mr. Subhasis Misra

Ms. Esha Acharya

Mr. Prajnadeepta Roy

Mr. Sudip Guha

Ms. Kakali Bose

Mr. Debasish Mukhopadhyay

Ms. Puja Chakraborty



57.

59.

61.

63.

65.

67.

69.

71.

CRA(DB) 04/2025
CRA(SB) 05/2024
CRMSP% 1/2023

CRA(DB) 23/2025

CRA(SB) 13/2022

CRA(DB) 26/2025
CRA(DB) 12/2025

CRA(DB) 16/2023
CRA(DB) 3/2023
CRA(DB) 14/2023

Calcutta iétgb Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

. Arjun Chowdhury

. Debajit Kundu

. Hillol Saha Podder
. Anirban Banerjee

. Rahul Ghatak

. Biekey Sharma

. Arjun Chowdhury

. Arjun Chowdhury

Appellate Side

58.
60.
62.
64.

66.

68.

70.

72.

CRA(SB) 17/2022
CRA(DB) 73/2024
CRA(DB) 2/2025

CRA(DB) 21/2024

CRA(SB) 1/2022
&1;31(03) 35/2022
CRA(DB) 21/2023
gRA(DB) 28/2022
CRA(DB) 22/2023
CRA(DB) 41/2023
CRA(DB) 5/2023
CRA(DB) 9/2023

. Ashok Halder

. Sandip Guha Roy
. Debajit Kundu

. Subhasish Misra

. Debasik Mukhopadhay

. Deborshi Dhar

. Arjun Chowdhury

. Rima Sarkar



